

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 36/2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax, Jaipur-Ii, Jaipur At New
Central Revenue Building, Statue Circle, Jaipur 302005.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raghav Commodities, (Since Dissolved), H-8, Chitrangan Marg,
C-Scheme, Jaipur

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 65/2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raghav Commodities

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Ranka Ms. Jaya Pathak for Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

15/04/2026

Heard on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act for condonation of delay in filing the cross-objection.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is al-
lowed. The delay in filing the cross-objection is hereby condoned

Let the matters be listed for admission on 01.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J