

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 36/2025
URN: XOBJC / 76U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Raghav Commodities
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 65/2025
URN: ITA / 71U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Raghav Commodities
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Apeksha Bapna on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Ranka
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Jaya P. Pathak with Ms. Shefali Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

07/07/2026

Counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel is not available and requests for an adjournment.

The matter is adjourned.

List on 23.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ